## Rec 14 MAR 2004

90/4744000

3.14.04 102710398		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
		<u>SHEET</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:		tached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: RME Holdings Pty Limited.  Address: Level 3, 20 Alfred Street  City: Milsons Point NSW 2061  Country: Australia  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XX No		
Peter John Rubie			
Additional name (s) of conveying  Party (ies) attacheded? Yes _XX_ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
XX Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name		If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:	
Other	A. Patent	Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).	
Execution Date: <u>March 8, 2004</u> 10/474			
/16/2004 MKAYPAGH 00000037 10474400	Additiona	l number(s) attached?	
FC:8021 40.00 dp	Yes	XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth F. Florek, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> is	
Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>08-1540</u> .	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	author	fized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>00-1340</u> .	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit Acc	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-1540</u>	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and con	crect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173 Name Signature		March 10, 2004 Date	

(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  $\underline{2}$ )

PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0803

1278-006

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter John Rubie, having a residence at 34 Wood Drive, Toowoomba, QLD 4350, Australia, does hereby sell and assign to RME Holdings Pty Limited, whose address is Level 3, 20 Alfred Street, Milsons Point NSW 2061, Australia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in LINERBOLT REMOVAL TOOL, as described in the specification of International Application No. PCT/AU02/00447, having an International Filing Date of April 9, 2002, the United States National Phase of which was submitted on October 8, 2003 and received U.S. Application No. 10/474,400, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said RME Holdings Pty Limited, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of RME Holdings Pty Limited, Peter John Rubie will communicate to RME Holdings Pty Limited, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid RME Holdings Pty Limited, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Peter John Rubie

8 MalCH , 2004

State of Queens and )
SS.

County of Angrescia )

This day of harch, 2004, before me personally came the above named Peter John Rubie, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Mary Public

TAMET KAUTER PRADREZ
NOTALY PASCIC
PARELY PARCIC
PARELY PARCIA

PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 03/14/2004